From

To

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

- 1. The Principals of Govt. Colleges in the State of Haryana
- 2. The Principals of Govt. Aided Colleges in the State of Haryana
- 3. The Principals of Self Financed Colleges in the State of Haryana

Memo No. 9(1)/91-2024 Co (3) Dated Panchkula, the 05.01.2025

## Subject:- Release of Draft UGC Regulations, 2025 and inauguration of new Auditorium in the UGC office, New Delhi,

Kindly refer to the subject cited above

As per UGC communication pertaining to the release of the Draft UGC (Minimum Qualifications for Appointment and Promotion of Teachers and Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for the Maintenance of Standards in Higher Education) Regulations, 2025 and inaugurate new auditorium in the UGC office, New Delhi by Hon'ble Minister of Education, Shri Dharmendra Pradhan on 6<sup>th</sup> January2025 at 2.45pm. You are directed to make the necessary arrangements for teachers to watch the programme and submit report to the branch. In this regard, the link to watch the programme live is enclosed below.

Meeting Link:

https://ugchq.webex.com/ugchq/j.php?MTID=m1ea384957a59eb40ea86a00f224f3 32a Date &Time: Monday, 6January, 2025 at 2:45PM onwards Meeting number: 25108114755 Password: 123456

Join by video system (VC):- Dial <u>25108114755@ugc-hq.webex.com</u> You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number

Encl: As above.

698 \$ f 5/1/2025

Joint Director Co-ordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1. PS/PA W/ ACSHE.
- 2. PS/PA W/DHE.
- 3. IT for Upload

698 \$ 9

Joint Director Co-ordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

## E-MAIL FROM UGC

From: Release of Draft UGC Regulations, 2025 and inauguration of new Auditorium in the UGC office, New Delhi, by Hon'ble Minister of Education Shri Dharmendra Pradhan ji <techsupport.ugc@nic.in>Date :Sun,5lan,2025,00:11 Subject: Release of Draft UGC Regulations, 2025 and inauguration of new Auditorium in the UGC office, New Delhi, by Hon'ble Minister of Education Shri Dharmendra Pradhan ji. To:<chairpersonhshec@gmail.com> Dear Sir/Madam,

On 6th January 2025 at 2.45 pm, Hon'ble Minister of Education, Shri Dharmendra Pradhan ji, will release the Draft UGC (Minimum Qualifications for Appointment and Promotion of Teachers and Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for the Maintenance of Standards in Higher Education) Regulations, 2025 and inaugurate new auditorium in the UGC office, New Delhi.

Please find the link below to watch the programme live. You are also requested to make the necessary arrangements for teachers to watch the programme.

Meeting Topic: Release of Draft UGC Regulations, 2025 and inauguration of new Auditorium in the UGC office, New Delhi, by Hon'ble Minister of Education Shri Dharmendra Pradhanji,

Meeting Link:

https://ugc-hq.webex.com/ugc-hq/j.php?MTID=m1ea384957a59eb40ea86a00f224f332a

Date & Time: Monday, 6January, 2025 2:45PM onwards

Meeting number: 25108114755

Password: 123456

Join by video system(VC):-

Dial25108114755@ugc-hq.webex.com

You can also dial210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number.

Yours sincerely, (Manish Joshi) Secretary